SILVER LAKE WATER-SEWER DISTRICT SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 700

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE UPDATED DISTRICT STANDARDS FOR WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS AND INFRASTRUCTURE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water & Sewer District, Snohomish County, Washington as follows:

WHEREAS, State law authorizes the District to update its Standard for Water and Sewer Systems and Infrastructure (Standards) on a periodic basis; and

WHEREAS, at the direction of the Commissioners, District staff and Gray & Osborne, engineers for the District, have reviewed, changed and updated the 2014 Standards; and

WHEREAS, District staff and engineers from Gray & Osborne recommend adoption of the Silver Lake Water & Sewer District Standards for Water and Sewer Systems and Infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, these updated Standards have been presented to the Commissioners and the Commissioners have reviewed these Standards.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The Commissioners of the Silver Lake Water & Sewer District hereby adopt the newly updated Silver Lake Water & Sewer District Standards for Construction of: Water Systems, Sanitary Sewer Systems and Sewage Lift Stations dated March, 2014. (2014 District Standards) These 2014 District Standards are effective as of the date of adoption of this resolution.
- 2. The Commissioners hereby direct staff to use and follow these 2014 District Standards for any and all development of, improvements or additions to and extensions to the District Water and Sewer Systems as well as for operational practices as such apply to the District systems.

A	DOPTED by the H	soara of Co	mmissioners a	at a regula
meeting of	the Silver Lake	e Water & :	Sewer Distric	ct, Snohomis
County, Was	hington this	3 th day	of, Macc	2014.
		Min	and Commission	oner
		Pod	Keppler	
Secretary and Commissioner				oner
		BUC	aclessor	V
Commissioner				

Secretary of the Silver Lake Water & Sewer District